

Sanford Water District
Circle Drive, Grammar Road, Hanson Ridge Road Water
Main
BID TAB
W-P No. 21151A
8/9/2023



11 Bowdoin Mill Island Suite 140 Topsham, ME 04086

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME									
				Gorham Sand & Gravel		D&C Construction Co.		RJ Grondin and Sons		William P. Davis Excavation, LLC		Northeast Earth Mechanics, LLC	
	Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID													
Circle Drive													
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,350.00	\$ 27,350.00	\$ 67,125.00	\$ 67,125.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Traffic Regulation and Control	1	LS	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 49,170.00	\$ 49,170.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
3	8-inch Water Main, All Depths	1380	LF*	\$ 141.00	\$ 194,580.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 255,300.00	\$ 196.75	\$ 271,515.00	\$ 211.50	\$ 291,870.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 365,700.00
4	6-inch Water Main, All Depths	20	LF*	\$ 287.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,300.00
5	1-inch Copper Service Pipe	420	LF*	\$ 108.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 51,660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,000.00
6	8-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	4	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00
7	6-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
8	Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,595.00	\$ 6,595.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
9	1-inch Corporation Stop and Tap	16	EA	\$ 635.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 6,816.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 90,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00
10	1-inch Curb Stop and Curb Box	16	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00
11	Ledge Excavation, Disposal and Replacement Backfill	50	CY*	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
12	Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill	100	CY*	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
13	Earth Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	50	CY*	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
14	12.5 mm Bituminous Concrete Pavement	135	TON*	\$ 132.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 19,710.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 33,750.00
15	19 mm Bituminous Concrete Pavement	205	TON*	\$ 165.00	\$ 33,825.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 38,540.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 37,310.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 51,250.00
16	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
17	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	4	EA*	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
18	2-inch Rigid Board Insulation	32	LF*	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00
19	Loam and Seed	1	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

20	2-inch Blowoff Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
Grammar Road													
21	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 47,980.00	\$ 47,980.00	\$ 67,125.00	\$ 67,125.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
22	Traffic Regulation and Control	1	LS	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 51,130.00	\$ 51,130.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
23	12-inch Water Main, All Depths	20	LF*	\$ 484.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 596.25	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
24	8-inch Water Main, All Depths	1780	LF*	\$ 146.00	\$ 259,880.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 329,300.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 345,320.00	\$ 209.50	\$ 372,910.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 471,700.00
25	6-inch Water Main, All Depths	20	LF*	\$ 126.21	\$ 2,524.20	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 143.50	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,300.00
26	1-inch Copper Service Pipe	160	LF*	\$ 140.97	\$ 22,555.20	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00
27	12-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 4,412.00	\$ 4,412.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
28	8-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
29	6-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
30	Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 7,435.00	\$ 7,435.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,265.00	\$ 6,265.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
31	1-inch Corporation Stop and Tap	8	EA	\$ 635.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	1-inch Curb Stop and Curb Box	8	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00
33	Ledge Excavation, Disposal and Replacement Backfill	50	CY*	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
34	Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill	100	CY*	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
35	Earth Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	50	CY*	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
36	12.5 mm Bituminous Concrete Pavement	55	TON*	\$ 132.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00
37	19 mm Bituminous Concrete Pavement	85	TON*	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 15,980.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00
38	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
39	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	1	EA*	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
40	2-inch Rigid Board Insulation	20	LF*	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
41	Loam and Seed	1	LS	\$ 16,060.00	\$ 16,060.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
Hanson Ridge Road													
42	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 134,250.00	\$ 134,250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
43	Traffic Regulation and Control	1	LS	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00
44	2-inch Water Main, All Depths	3100	LF*	\$ 68.72	\$ 213,032.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 325,500.00	\$ 86.75	\$ 268,925.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 353,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 682,000.00
45	1-inch Copper Service Pipe	360	LF*	\$ 81.60	\$ 29,376.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 40,680.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 44,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,000.00
46	2-inch Copper Service Pipe	50	LF*	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00
47	2-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 2,641.00	\$ 5,282.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 2,224.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00

48	1-inch Corporation Stop and Tap	12	EA	\$ 995.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 749.00	\$ 8,988.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 37,920.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
49	2-inch Corporation Stop and Tap	1	EA	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 3,451.00	\$ 3,451.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
50	1-inch Curb Stop and Curb Box	12	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00
51	2-inch Curb Stop and Curb Box	1	EA	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
52	Ledge Excavation, Disposal and Replacement Backfill	670	CY*	\$ 325.00	\$ 217,750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 160,800.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 312,220.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 83,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 670.00
53	Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill	100	CY*	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
54	Earth Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	50	CY*	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
55	12.5 mm Bituminous Concrete Pavement	140	TON*	\$ 132.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 20,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,000.00
56	19 mm Bituminous Concrete Pavement	215	TON*	\$ 165.00	\$ 35,475.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 40,420.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 39,130.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 53,750.00
57	Pavement Striping	1	LS	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
58	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
59	2-inch Blowoff Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
60	2-inch Rigid Board Insulation	100	LF*	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
61	Loam and Seed	1	LS	\$ 23,920.00	\$ 23,920.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 12,339.00	\$ 12,339.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 61) BASIS OF AWARD					\$ 1,686,452.40		\$ 1,837,015.00		\$ 1,999,591.00		\$ 2,181,401.00		\$ 2,348,560.00
BID ALTERNATES													
A-1	Circle Drive Temporary Water	1	LS	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 69,634.00	\$ 69,634.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
A-2	Grammar Road Temporary Water	1	LS	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 33,614.00	\$ 33,614.00	\$ 48,669.00	\$ 48,669.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
A-3	Hanson Ridge Road Temporary Water	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 60,196.00	\$ 60,196.00	\$ 45,771.00	\$ 45,771.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
TOTAL W/ ALTERNATES				\$1,797,452.40		\$1,962,675.00		\$2,163,665.00		\$2,281,401.00		\$2,442,560.00	